Appendix Il Personnel and Organization

Steering Committee

NSCC

Ann Roman

Metro Regional Librarian
Phone: 902-491-4968
Fax: 902-491-4903
Akerley Campus, NSCC
Learning Resource Center
21 Woodlawn Rd.
Dartmouth, NS B2W 2R7
romana@akerley.nscc.ca

STFX

Pam MacLean

Extended Library Services Assistant
Phone 902-867-3890

Fax: 902-867-5153

Angus L. MacDonald Library

PO Box 5000

Antigonish, NS B2G 2W5
pmaclean@stfx.ca

DAL
Gwyn Pace

Document Delivery / Circulation Librarian

Phone: 902-494-6625
Fax: 902-494-3576
Killam Memorial Library
6255 University Avenue
Halifax, NS B3H 4H8
gwyn.pace@dal.ca

MSVU

Marnie MacGillivray

Reference / Instruction Librarian
Phone: 902-457-6200

Fax: 902-457-6445

Mount Saint Vincent University library
166 Bedford Hwy

Halifax, NS B3M 2J6
marnie.macgillivray@msvu.ca

Years of Library Experience: 11 years
(6 years as librarian)

Years of Library Experience: 22 years

Years of Library Experience: 19.5 years

Years of Library Experience: 3 years



NSAC

Bonnie Waddell Years of Library Experience: 30 years
Chief Librarian

Phone: 02-893-6670

Fax: 902-895-0934

MacRae Library, NSAC

P.O. Box 550

Truro, NS B2N 3ES5

bwaddell@nsac.ns.ca

DE-Liaisons

SMU

Cindy Harrigan Years of Library Experience: 12 years
Head of Instructional Development

Phone: 902-496-8789

Phone: 902-420-5544 (Ref Desk)

Fax: 902-420-5561

Saint Mary=s University

Patrick Power Library

Halifax, NS B3H 3C3

cindy.harrigan@stmarys.ca

AST

Rev. Dr. Davena Davis Years of Library Experience: 32 years
Library Director

Phone: 902-496-7948

Fax: 902-423-7941

Atlantic School of Theology

624 Francklyn St.

Halifax, NS B3H 3B5

ddavis@astheology.ns.ca

UCCB

James Watson Years of Library Experience: 6 years
Information Services Librarian

Phone: 902-563-1675

Fax: 902-563-1826

University College of Cape Breton Library

1250 Grand lake road

PO Box 5300

Sydney, NS B1P 612

jwatson@uccb.ns.ca

NOVANET, INC.
Phone: 902-453-2369
1550 Bedford Hwy #501
Bedford, NS B4A 1E6

Project Manager
Bonnie R. Waddell Years of Experience: 30 years




Chief Librarian

MacRae Library

Nova Scotia Agricultural College
P.O. Box 550, Truro, Nova Scotia
B2N 5E3

Phone: 902-893-6670

Fax: 902-895-0934

E-mail: bwaddell@nsac.ns.ca

Administrative Assistant

Laurie Brenton Years of Experience: 11.5 years
Administrative Assistant

Novanet Remote / Distance / Continuing Education

Information Support Project

Phone: 902-893-3394

Fax: 902-985-0934

E-mail: Ibrenton@nsac.ns.ca

Assistant Project Manager
name, training and experience

Pilot Project Team Leaders
#1 name, training, experience
#2 name, training, experience
#3 name, training, experience
#4 name, training, experience




